DS028 (v1.2) November 5, 2001 www.xilinx.com 1
Preliminary Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
© 2001 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
• 0.22 µm 5-layer epitaxial process
• QML certified
• Radiation hardened FPGAs for space and satellite

R
Device/Package Combinations and Maximum I/O
Ordering Information
Package
Maximum User I/O (excluding dedicated clock pins)
XQVR300 XQVR600 XQVR1000
CB228 162 162 -
CG560 - - 404
XQVR1000 -4 CG 560 VExample:
Manufacturing Grade
Number of Pins
Package Type
Device Type
Speed Grade(1)
Device Ordering Options
Device Type Package Grade
XQVR300 CB228 228-pin Ceramic Quad Flat Package M Military Ceramic TC = –55°C to +125°C
XQVR600 CG560 560-column Ceramic Column Grid Package V QPro Plus TC = –55°C to +125°C
XQVR1000 Q MIL-PRF-38535(2) TC = –55°C to +125°C
Notes:
1. -4 only supported speed grade.
2. Class Q must be ordered with SMD number.
Device Ordering Combinations
M Grade V Grade
XQVR300-4CB228M XQVR300-4CB228V
XQVR600-4CB228M XQVR600-4CB228V
XQVR1000-4CG560M XQVR1000-4CG560V
QPro Virtex 2.5V Radiation Hardened FPGAs
14 www.xilinx.com DS028 (v1.2) November 5, 2001
1-800-255-7778 Preliminary Product Specification
R
SMD (Class Q) Odering Options
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
Date Version Revision
04/25/00 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
02/13/01 1.1 Updated TemperatureSpecifications.
11/05/01 1.2 Updated Temp specifications for V600, Added Class V option and SMD. Updated format.
5962 R 9957201 Q Y C
Lead FinishGeneric Standard
Microcircuit Drawing (SMD)
Device Type
Package Type
QML Certified MIL-PRF-38535
Valid SMD Combinations
SMD Number Device Pkg Markings Lead Finish
5962R9957201QYC XQVR300-4CB228Q Lid Gold Plate
5962R9957201QZC XQVR300-4CB228Q Base Gold Plate
5962R9957301QYC XQVR600-4CB228Q Lid Gold Plate
5962R9957301QZC XQVR600-4CB228Q Base Gold Plate
5962R9957401QXC XQVR1000-4CG560Q - Solder Column
Radiation Hardened